

SR0045

LRB095 08310 KXB 28482 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to express 3 their sincere condolences to the family and friends of Michael 4 L. Kostan of Vernon Hills, who recently passed away; and

5 WHEREAS, Michael L. Kostan was a veteran of World War II, 6 serving in the 8th Air Corps, 453 Bomb Group; and

7 WHEREAS, He was a member of Skokie Post 328 Jewish War
8 Veterans, V.F.W. Post 2978, the Disabled American Veterans, and
9 the Vernon Hills Senior Organization; and

10 WHEREAS, Michael L. Kostan's sense of humor was with him 11 until the end; and

12 WHEREAS, Michael L. Kostan was the beloved husband for 60 years of Dorothy, nee Gayman; the loving father of Susan 13 (Illinois State Senator Terry Link) Link, and Rose (Skip) 14 Schwartz; the adored Papa of Leah (Anthony) Enright, Jennifer 15 Leino, and Sarah Schwartz; the cherished brother of Ethel 16 17 (Buddy) Schwartz and the late Dorothy (the late Ralph) 18 Davidson; and a special brother-in-law, uncle, great-uncle, and friend; therefore, be it 19

20

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL

SR0045 -2- LRB095 08310 KXB 28482 r 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 2 his family and friends, the passing of Michael L. Kostan; and 3 be it further

4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 5 presented to the family of Michael L. Kostan as a symbol of our 6 sincere sympathy.